Amend SB 850 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 8, strike "\$1" and substitute "\$20".

(2) On page 4, lines 14 and 15, strike "<u>the appeal is</u> <u>completed</u>" and substitute "<u>the chief appraiser notifies the</u> <u>collector of the final determination of the appeal</u>".

(3) On page 4, line 19, immediately following the underscored period, add the following:

If the refund is not made within the period required by this subsection due to an act or omission of the chief appraiser, the appraisal district that employs the chief appraiser shall reimburse the collector for any interest required to be included with the amount refunded.

(4) On page 5, line 14, strike " $\frac{1}{20}$ " and substitute " $\frac{20}{20}$ ".

(5) On page 5, line 17, between "<u>taxpayer</u>" and "<u>after</u>", insert "<u>, or apply the amount of the erroneous or excessive payment</u> to the amount of taxes the taxpayer owes for the following tax <u>year</u>,".

- (6) On page 5, line 22, strike "<u>\$1</u>" and substitute "<u>\$20</u>".
- (7) On page 8, line 12, strike "<u>\$1</u>" and substitute "<u>\$20</u>".
- (8) On page 8, line 14, strike "<u>\$1</u>" and substitute "<u>\$20</u>".